PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masanobu NAITOU	09/28/2010
Kenji IWAHORI	09/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NARA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	8916-5, Takayama-cho, Ikoma-shi	
City:	Nara	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	6300192	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12935066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)583-0393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-706-2546

Email: JOHN@OGILVIELAWFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: OGILVIE LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 2552 South Wilshire Circle
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6047.2.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Ogilvie

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Assignment-PCT-JP2009-056060-6047-2-1\#page 1.tif\\ source = Assignment-PCT-JP2009-056060-6047-2-1\#page 2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 025052 FRAME: 0550 OP \$40.00 1293506

501303252 REEL: 0250

Attorney	Docket	No.	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NARA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 8916-5, Takayama-cho, Ikoma-shi, Nara, 6300192 JAPAN

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

CIRCULARLY POLARIZED LIGHT-EMITTING NANOPARTICLE		
described in an application for Letters Patent of the Unit	led States executed	
X on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on	
as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and reiss may be granted therefor. The undersigned hereby authoromaissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said	orize(s) and request(s) the United States I Letters Patent or Letters Patents to said Assigned	
The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all p which may be necessary for securing, maintaining and e vesting title thereto in said Assignee.		
The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assipriority provided under any and all international conventional be necessary in connection with said application.		
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PL may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this do		
Marsanolu halton 28 /Sep/21	010 Keishich Ogma	

Date

Inventor 1: Masanobu NAITOU

Witness

Attorney Docket No.	
Attorney Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s)

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NARA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 8916-5, Takayama-cho, Ikoma-shi, Nara, 6300192 JAPAN

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

CIRCULARLY POLARIZED LIGHT-EMITTING NANOPARTICLE				
described in an application for Letters	Patent of the United S	tates executed		
X on even date herewith				
as U.S. Application Serial No.		filed on		
may be granted therefor. The unders Commissioner of Patents and Traden The undersigned agree(s), when requ	igned hereby authorize narks to issue said Lett lested, to sign all papel	of said application and all Letters Patents that (s) and request(s) the United States ers Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee. To take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts cing patents for said inventions and for		
•				
	nternational convention	e to invoke and claim the benefit of the right ns and treaties in respect of said inventions,		
The undersigned also authorize(s) Pomay be necessary or desirable for rec		insert hereon any further identification that ent.		
Kerji (vahori	ک ۶ /Sep/2010	Kaishich Ogua		
Inventor 2: Kenji IWAHORI	Date	Witness		

PATENT REEL: 025052 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 09/28/2010